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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3. 
 
1. Field Trips 

 
a. MOTION to approve any fall, winter, or spring sport to attend up to three 

sporting events each in the state of New Jersey during their 2017- 2018 
athletic season to observe best practices.  

 
Revised 5/12/17 
 

b. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for the RHS Soccer Girls Team to 
attend the Leadership and Advocacy Summer Summit, Newton, NJ from 
August 27-29, 2017. Approximately 22 student athletes, three coaches and 
chaperones will attend.  Transportation costs will be funded by the RHS 
Randolph Athlete Department, not to exceed $1,000.00. 
 

c. MOTION to approve the following field trip for Randolph Middle School:  Cost 
for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by the students.  No 
student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

DATE GRADE/CHAPERONES TRIP 
#  OF 

STUDENTS 

 
May 23, 2017 

 
PAWS After-School Club/Ms. 

Mizzoni & Mr. Lopresti 

 
Randolph Animal 

Shelter, Mendham, 
NJ 

 
Approx.  

10 

 

2. Professional Development 
 

a. MOTION to amend the October 18, 2016 2.i motion to include travel date. 
 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Fano Jennifer CO Deeper Learning 
2017 

3/28/17, 
3/29/17, 
3/30/17,  

3/31/17 & 
4/1/17 

 

 

$2,850.00 

 
b. MOTION to approve the following: 

DISTRICT FUNDING 
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LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Consales Linda CG 

Strengthening 
Your Special 

Needs Students' 
Executive 

Function Skills 

5/24/17 $274.68 

Dingman Jessica RMS 

2017 
Tomorrow's 
Classrooms 

Today 
Conference 

5/20/17 $104.19 

Eva Richard RHS 
OSHA, Wages 
& Child Laws 

5/9/17, 
5/10/17 & 
5/18/17 

$309.00 

Minarick Carol FB 
BLS Instructor 

Renewal 
6/7/17 $211.00 

Mueller Kristin SH 

NJ Principals & 
Supervisors 
Association 

Empower 2017 
Fall Conference 

10/19/17 & 
10/20/17 

$280.00 

Olsen Jonathan CO 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $249.00 

Reiche Katherine RMS 
Evolving 

Educators 
Conference 

5/20/17 $99.44 

Valvano Brienne RHS 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $302.00 

Wilke Agatha RMS 
MSUNER 

Action Research 
Spring Retreat 

5/22/17 $103.00 

 
Revised 5/12/17 
 

a. MOTION to approve the following: 
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DISTRICT FUNDING 
 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Burlas Jacob RMS 
MSUNER 

Action Research 
Spring Retreat 

5/22/17 $103.00 

Consales Linda CG 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $243.76 

Lynch Kathleen RHS 
Mindfulness 

Fundamentals 

6/2/17, 
6/9/17, 

6/16/17, 
6/23/17, 
6/30/17, 
7/7/17 & 
7/13/17 

$93.75 

McHugh Melissa RHS 

Advanced 
Placement 
Psychology 

Summer 
Institute 

8/7/17, 
8/8/17, 

8/9/17 & 
8/10/17 

$1,367.00 

Pandorf Laurie SH 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $258.76 

Quinn Peter RHS 
2017 AP U.S. 
Government & 

Politics Reading 

6/2/17, 
6/3/17, 
6/4/17, 
6/5/17, 
6/6/17, 
6/7/17, 
6/8/17, 

6/9/17 & 
6/10/17 

$618.00 

Soldivieri Danielle CO 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $274.00 

Thorn Katherine CO 
Blended 
Learning 

Leaders Summit 
5/31/17 $229.00 
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3. Miscellaneous 
 
a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports 

dated and April 28, May 5 and 12, 2017. 
 

b. MOTION to approve the Randolph Township Schools Bilingual/ESL Three 
Year Program Plan for school years 2017–2020. (EXHIBIT 1) 


