MAY 16, 2017

Revised: May 12, 2017

On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3.

1. Field Trips

a. **MOTION** to approve any fall, winter, or spring sport to attend up to three sporting events each in the state of New Jersey during their 2017- 2018 athletic season to observe best practices.

Revised 5/12/17

- b. **MOTION** to approve an overnight field trip for the RHS Soccer Girls Team to attend the Leadership and Advocacy Summer Summit, Newton, NJ from August 27-29, 2017. Approximately 22 student athletes, three coaches and chaperones will attend. Transportation costs will be funded by the RHS Randolph Athlete Department, not to exceed \$1,000.00.
- c. **MOTION** to approve the following field trip for Randolph Middle School: Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by the students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
May 23, 2017	PAWS After-School Club/Ms. Mizzoni & Mr. Lopresti	Randolph Animal Shelter, Mendham, NJ	Approx. 10

2. Professional Development

a. **MOTION** to amend the October 18, 2016 2.i motion to include travel date.

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Fano	Jennifer	со	Deeper Learning 2017	3/28/17, 3/29/17, 3/30/17, 3/31/17 & 4/1/17	\$2,850.00

b. **MOTION** to approve the following:

DISTRICT FUNDING

Education Motions 1-3 v2

MAY 16, 2017 Revised: May 12, 2017

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Consales	Linda	CG	Strengthening Your Special Needs Students' Executive Function Skills	5/24/17	\$274.68
Dingman	Jessica	RMS	2017 Tomorrow's Classrooms Today Conference	5/20/17	\$104.19
Eva	Richard	RHS	OSHA, Wages & Child Laws	5/9/17, 5/10/17 & 5/18/17	\$309.00
Minarick	Carol	FB	BLS Instructor Renewal	6/7/17	\$211.00
Mueller	Kristin	SH	NJ Principals & Supervisors Association Empower 2017 Fall Conference	10/19/17 & 10/20/17	\$280.00
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$249.00
Reiche	Katherine	RMS	Evolving Educators Conference	5/20/17	\$99.44
Valvano	Brienne	RHS	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$302.00
Wilke	Agatha	RMS	MSUNER Action Research Spring Retreat	5/22/17	\$103.00

Revised 5/12/17

a. **MOTION** to approve the following:

MAY 16, 2017 Revised: May 12, 2017

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Burlas	Jacob	RMS	MSUNER Action Research Spring Retreat	5/22/17	\$103.00
Consales	Linda	CG	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$243.76
Lynch	Kathleen	RHS	Mindfulness Fundamentals	6/2/17, 6/9/17, 6/16/17, 6/23/17, 6/30/17, 7/7/17 & 7/13/17	\$93.75
McHugh	Melissa	RHS	Advanced Placement Psychology Summer Institute	8/7/17, 8/8/17, 8/9/17 & 8/10/17	\$1,367.00
Pandorf	Laurie	SH	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$258.76
Quinn	Peter	RHS	2017 AP U.S. Government & Politics Reading	6/2/17, 6/3/17, 6/4/17, 6/5/17, 6/6/17, 6/7/17, 6/8/17, 6/9/17 & 6/10/17	\$618.00
Soldivieri	Danielle	СО	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$274.00
Thorn	Katherine	СО	Blended Learning Leaders Summit	5/31/17	\$229.00

Education Motions 1-3 v2

MAY 16, 2017

Revised: May 12, 2017

3. Miscellaneous

a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports dated and April 28, May 5 and 12, 2017.

b. **MOTION** to approve the Randolph Township Schools Bilingual/ESL Three Year Program Plan for school years 2017–2020. **(EXHIBIT 1)**